
RESOLUTION NO. 1980-381 

~@!C[NG APPOINTMENTS TO ~ GREATER CI~ 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXLNG T~ RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASS1-gICATION FOR ]E4PLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING PO$ITIOITS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY ~ BOARD OF TRUSTEES 0F ~ GEEATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AU’miORITY, CUYAHCGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, chsn~s in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

P~roll Effective 
Date 

T~ORARY APPOINTMENTS 

~v~[CE DEV~LORKENT DEP~LqT~ 

40-391     T~ mothy Perotti Laborer 152 

~iTENT APPOINTM~2S 

5.315 Hr. 10-21-80 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVZ ~VICES DI~IISION 
Data Systems Department: 

4O-392 Richard Allen Jr. Progr~r 
~n~v~t (WRIO~) 
487 

4O-393 Wesley Goodwin Jr. Progr~r 
Analyst (coboL) 
487 

549.00 Bi-gDz 

549. OO Bi-Wk 

1 I-o9-ao 

1 I-O9-8o 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Operations Deps~-bment: 
(The ~ollowing emp!oyees)’: 

4-362 Darius Card 
4-363 Phillip Dickson 
4-364 Hardy E~ard 
4-365 Cb~%rlie Psyne 
4-366 Willie Lee 
4-367 Ottis Gibson 
4-369 Walter Ward 
4-370 ~rsha Snead 
7-451 Fsye. Morgan 
7-452 Robsrt Yit chell 
9-260 Melvin Brooks 

O~r~or437 6.86/9.80 Hr. 

10-! 4-80 
10-15-80 
10-I4-80 
10-14-.80 
10-I 4-80 
10-14--80 
10-14-.80 
10-14-80 
10-15-80 
10-15-20 
10-14.-80 
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OPERATION DIVISION (cont.) 
Bus Operations Depaztment: 

9-262 
9-264 
9-267 
9-268 
9-27O 
9-272 
9-273 

10o183 
100188 
10-! 91 

Dw-i ~at Pratt 
Sidney Snowden 
John Young 
Leroy Rarris 
Rs,rold Wimberly 
Michael 0 ’ Reilly 
Rauald Williams 
Charles Taylor 
Ed Willisms 
Stephen Reid 

10-15-80 
10--14--8O 
10-14-80 
10-14-80 
10-25-..e0 
10-30~ 
10-25-80 
10-14-8O 
10014.-80 
10014-80 

Fauipment Debar- ~ment: 
(~%qe following employees) : 

21-448 
21-4.49 
21 -’4-50 

l~nd Malene 
Robert Pattersen 
Julius Bailey 

Equip. Mechanic 
Trainee 442 

6.60 Hr. 

11-09-80 
11-09-80 
11-09-80 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE .~ND ADMINISTRATIVE ~ICES DIVSION 
Data Systems Deos~-tment : 

4O-286 Pm~] ette Porter TO: Computer 0p. 
489 

751.00 Bi-9~k 

~OM:Co~n.dC~sole 6~.~ Bi-Wk 
0~r~or~ 

11-09-8o 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
~luipment Department: 

9-978     Mark Ruic TO: Heating and 
Air Conditioning 
Mechanic 535 

FROM: Equipment 
Ms~ ntainer 447 

10.24 Hr. 

9.86 Hr. 

11-09-80 
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CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DMSION (cont.) 
Equipment Department: 

10-962     Jsm~s Pontau TO: Heating and 
Air Conditioning 
Mechsnic 535 

~ROM: Equipment 
N~ ntainer 447 

10.2�Hr. 

10.05 Hr. 

1 I-O9-8o 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
CRT Operations Department: 

31-O19 Raenelle Wise TO: CARSS 0~erator    9.575 Hr. 
457 

FROM: C3~m~ 784.CO Bi-~ 
Investigator 403 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

1 O-26-8O 

Equipment Department: 

4-903     David Granchi 

7-991 Tho~ Bundy 

TO: Heating and 
Air Conditioning 
Mechanic 535 

FROM: Equip. Repair 
Ieader 547 

TO: Heating-and 
Air Conditioning 
Mechanic 535 

FROM: Equip. Repair 
leader 547 

I0.535 Hr. 

I0.535 Hr. 

10.395 Hr. 

I0. 395 Hr. 

11-O9-80 

1 I-O9-80 
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CHANGE IN R~E ~ND GRADE, NO CHANGE I~ CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DMSION 
C] ~im~ Deoa~- ~ent: 

40-215 Raenelle Wise TO: C]~m~ 784.00 Bi-Wk 
Investi~tor 403 

FROM: C~si~q 841.50 Bi-Wk 
Investigator 503 

~STABLI~ I NG POSiTIOn,S 

Io-25-eo 

N~ !tuber (If 
Positions Classificaticn Grade 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE ~<VICES DMSION 
Data Systems De.oa~- ~ment : 

1 ........ ~ " - ’=- -V’-F= " clerk Typist 
Trainee 101 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power De~a~- tment: 

2 Clerk Typist 
Trainee 101 

Effective 
Date 

1 I-o5-~o 

11 -O5-~O 

Adopted: NovemSer 5, 1980 

Attest: 
S~retary- 


